

കേരളഠ केरल KERALA

DP 399935

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Shalom Institute of Mental Health and Research(SIMHAR), Vazhukkapara | Kinavallur P.O. Parali | Palakkad - 678612

and

Department of Psychology, Mount Carmel College, Karukadom, Kothamangalam P.O., Ernakulam dist., Kerala

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) sets for the terms and understanding between Shalom Institute of Mental Health and Research (SIMHAR), Vazhukkapara | Kinavallur P.O. Parali | Palakkad - 678612andDepartment of Psychology, Mount Carmel College, Karukadom, Kothamangalam P.O., Ernakulum dist., Kerala, India, affiliated to M G University, Kerala in order to collaborate in the progress of academic and cultural learning and in the promotion of academic relationships. Thus both parties hereinafter have intended, agreed and consented to the following terms and deeds in pursuance of a common intent to promote and strengthen the integral development of students

mount Carmel College

Date 29-4-2022

STRICT STAMP PER

Make provisions for research and for the advancement and dissemination of knowledge OR

To organize and to undertake extra-mural studies and extension services.

Field of Cooperation:

1. Principles of Academic Cooperation

The parties wish to facilitate academic and cultural cooperation in one or more of thefollowing areas and agree to work together in good faith with a view to carrying out and fulfilling these aims:

- 1) The exchange of information relating to their activities in teaching and imparting training in the field of academics.
- 2) Organization of periodical joint academic activities such as courses, conferences, seminars, symposia or lectures.
- 3) Facilitation of cultural exchange programs and fostering of relationships across nations.
- 4) Facilitating student and resources exchange and online learning collaborations.
- 5) The exchange of publications, films and other resources of common interest.
- 6) Working together in such other areas of cooperation as may be agreed betweenthe two parties.
- 7) Advice placements and execute training

2. Term and Termination

This MoU is at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from Shalom Institute of Mental Health and Research (SIMHAR), Vazhukkapara | Kinavallur P.O. Parali | Palakkad - 678612and Department of Psychology, Mount Carmel College, Karukadom, Kothamangalam P.O., Ernakulam. This MoU shall remain in force for a period of Three years from the date of its signature and seal, and may be terminated by either side by giving a six months notice to the effect in writing.

3. Non-binding Memorandum with exceptions

a) This memorandum does not constitute an obligation binding on either party.

- b) This memorandum does not contain all matters upon which the parties are seeking to reach agreement.
- c) This memorandum does not give rise to any contractual relationship between the parties.
- d) This memorandum does not create or imply any relationship between the parties and in particular, the parties expressly agree that this memorandum is not intended to, nor shall, create a partnership, joint venture or agency relationship between the parties.
 - e) This memorandum imposes no obligation on any person to enter into any separate writtenagreements.

Contact Information

Menta

Shalom Institute of Mental Health and Research (SIMHAR)

Partner representative:

Mr. Venugopal AV

Position:

Address

Administrator

Shalom Institute of Mental Health and Research (SIMHAR), Vazhukkapara

Kinavallur P.O. Parali | Palakkad - 678612

Telephone: (+91) 894 888 000; (+91) 9446089927

Email: shalomcarencure@gmail.com

Department of Psychology Mount Carmel College, Karukadom, Kothamangalam.

Partner representative: Dr. T.M. Joseph

Position: Principal

Partner representative: Fr. Binny Joseph

Position: Head of the Department of Psychology

Address; Mount Carmel College, Karukadom, Kothamangalam, Ernakulam Dist, Kerala, India

(sign)

Telephone: +91 94478 51808, +91 99474 29121

Email: mccollege2017@gmail.com.